e 1 & th AW N

[ T T S T S R L e e e e e =
A W NO= S W e N\l E W e =D

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2013 Legislative Branch Budget Modification No. 3/Amendment No. 3)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-088

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council is anthorized “to manage any funds within the exclusive
control of the Tohono 0’odham Nation . . . and to appropriate these funds for the
benefit ofthe nation andits members” provided that“[a)ll expenditnres of these funds
shall be pursmant to appropriations or budgets” authorized by resolution or
ordinance (Constitution of the Tohono 0’odham Nation, Article VI, Section 1(d}2)); and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Branch FY 2013 budget was approved by Resolution No. 12-209; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Branch administration has prepared and submitted for review and
approval its FY 2013 Budget Modification No. 3/Amendment No. 3 in the amount of
$48,500.00 to increase line items 6005-Occasional Appointments by $1,500.00; 7000~
Supplies - Office by $10,000.00; 7060-Food by $900.00; 7100-Utilities by $10,000.00;
7110-Communication Expenses by $8,700.00; 7340-Public Relations by $8,700.00 and
8060-Alterations and Renovations by $8,700.00; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2013 Legislative Branch Budget Modification No. 3/Amendment No. 3 has
sufficient funds in the Legislative Branch FY 13 budget to support the proposed
Legislative Branch FY 2013 Budget Modification No. 3/Amendment No. 3; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Branch FY 2013 Budget Modification No. 3/Amendment No. 3 has been
reviewed by the Budget and Finance Committee & Recommends Approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilhereby approves
the FY 2013 Legislative Branch Budget Modification No. 3/AmendmentNo. 3, Attached
hereto.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O0'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O’'odham
Nation Legislative Council Chairman and Vice-Chairman are authorized to administer
the attached budget, provided however, that any amendments afiecting these funds
or funding levels budgeted shall be submitted for prior approval by the Tohono
O’'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Conncil on the 13™ Day
of MARCH, 2013 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant tothe powersvestedin the Council by Article
VI, Section 1 (d}2)and(3) of the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnantto Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).




b bt e ek ot ok ek ek et et
SV R-IANLEWNEOVO-INU LWL =

N NN
VAT

[
)]

Wk D9
[—2A -~ . I -

W W W W W
o oda Wb

W W W
K=~ BN -

R N XN ..
SR R W=D

W th
b =t

RESOLUTION NO. 13-088
{Approving FY 2013 Legislative Branch Budget Modification No. 3/Amendment No. 3)
Page 2 of 2

OHONQO' ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
lmothy] M Ileglslatwe Chairman

1 day of

, 2013

ATTEST:

Aytnsii/

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
/9 _dayot MWL , 2013.

Said Resolution waj bmitted for Wrrovﬂ to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'odham

Nation on the day of , 2013 at_/t/ A / __o'clock, & M
pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitntion and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

submittal.

T, HONO 0'0oD LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ity s

Ulmothy ]o Leéislative Chairman

[%PPROVED on the id day of /I/LMVL ,2013

[ ] DISAPPROVED ’ \ ( o'clock, K_ M.

By =

NED NORRISMR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretaryonthe _4¢ _ day of

W ,2013, at 4 /7  o'clock, A M.
S iy

Evonne Wilson, Leg(/isla”tive Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-088

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2013 LEGISLATIVE BRANCH BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 3/AMENDMENT NO. 3

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARIA ACKERMAN

DATE: MARCH 13, 2013
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING | ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. I;R?CIT\LJIC%S MIGUEL 171.0 X
342.0 |2, %ﬁANCE%"E?)ANTONE
(Vernon Smith) 171.0 X
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
( )
244.9 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45 X
{Louis L. Johnson) : X
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
* 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35 X
( ) ’
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 9315 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 2 ggg\fp\/lﬁ]gel{/tlag;NUEL
" (Gerald Fayuant) 100.35 X
SANLUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER (Absent) 102.30 X
204.6 (Diana Manuel) (Present)
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30 X
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER (Racheal Vilson-Stoner)
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90
(Eugene Enis) ' X
SC TOAK 1. &R}}INCE}S 1{3 ?TEPHENS 84.90
HUK nthony J. Rios
2. 'FREDERICK JOSE
169.8 | ™ (Phyilis Cachora) 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
SELLS {Kimberly Mull)
475.7 | 2. MARIA ACKERMAN 237.85 X
( ) ’
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 ; 2,780.60 -0- -0- [01]




